4-30-99

FOF M PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

05-14-1999



Docket No.: 98/148

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

PO8/REV02	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traggrups)27
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademains 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ZAC BOGART BRIAN HART JAMES H. BROWNING	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ZBE, INCORPORATED Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛚 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address: 7220 Hollister Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Santa Barbara, State: CA ZIP: 93117
Execution Date: 4/27/99, 4/21/99, and 4/22/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	303 776
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: 4/23, 4/21 & 4/22/99
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched?
Name: Arthur Freilich	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
75/12/1299 MTWHERe \$500/016 190103235 rnbaker & Rosen	
03 FCr561 40.00 BP	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 840	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles, State: CA ZIP: 90024	06/1985
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ARTHUR FREILICH April 29, 1999	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	7 24.0

REEL: 9943 FRAME: 0303

FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN, P.C. 10960 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 840 Los Angeles, CA 90024 (310) 477-0578

Docket: 98/148

ASSIGNMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, (we) Zac Bogart, Brian Hart, and James Browning have invented a new and useful METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING MULTIPLE LIGHT SOURCES IN A DIGITAL PRINTER for which I (we) have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the same date as I (we) have executed this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, <u>ZBE</u>, <u>Incorporated</u> a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>California</u>, and having a place of business at <u>7220</u> <u>Hollister Avenue</u>, <u>Santa Barbara</u>, <u>California 93117</u> (said corporation hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, but for, to, and in all other countries; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

<u>4/27/49</u> Date

Zac Bogart

4-21-99 Date

Brian Hart

4/22/99

ate

RECORDED: 04/30/1999

James Browning

ZBE36.PATASSN148

PATENT REEL: 9943 FRAME: 0304